TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SleepCare Centers, Inc.		08/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Persante Sleep Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Gaither Drive, Suite 124	
City:	Mount Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044956	SLEEPCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

617-951-8132 Phone:

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera	
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/	
Date:	04/05/2013	

REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK

900251561

Total Attachments: 6

source=Persante Sleep Care, Inc. Name Change Certificate of Amendment (DE)#page1.tif source=Persante Sleep Care, Inc. Name Change Certificate of Amendment (DE)#page2.tif source=Persante Sleep Care, Inc. Name Change Certificate of Amendment (DE)#page3.tif source=Persante Sleep Care, Inc. Name Change Certificate of Amendment (DE)#page4.tif source=Persante Sleep Care, Inc. Name Change Certificate of Amendment (DE)#page5.tif source=Persante Sleep Care, Inc. Name Change Certificate of Amendment (DE)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0602

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 09/04/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 09/04/2012 SRV 120996743 - 2520950 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SLEEPCARE CENTERS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended, the undersigned hereby executes the following Certificate of Amendment (the "Amendment") and sets forth the following:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: SleepCare Centers, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be Persante Sleep Care, Inc.

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.
- 4. This amendment was adopted on August 28, 2012 by unanimous written consent of the sole Stockholder and the Board of Directors in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 28th day of August, 2012.

SLEEPCARE CENTERS, INC.

laines P. LaRusso, Chief Executive Officer

18871479_1

SCHEDULE 1

ŧo

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Persante Sleep Care, Inc.)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Grantor	Mark	Registration	Registration	
-			Number	Date	
1	Persante Sleep Care, Inc.	SLEEPCARE	2044956	March 11, 1997	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 04/05/2013